Thank you for your support!



From all the gifted young people who received scholarships [more than 575 since 1985], Thank you! YOU make a difference.

We invite you to become a part of the KAGE Foundation's tradition of helping gifted young people realize their potential. Your financial support assures that highly qualified students with financial need would be able to participate in summer opportunities, provided by Kentucky's public universities, for gifted students. The summer programs provide curricula different from most regular classrooms and, most importantly, offer opportunities for highly capable students to work with their intellectual peers. The reality is these young people need your support, especially during this time of financial constraints.

"Support from the KAGE Foundation made me feel that I was worth sending to camp. It was great to know other people believe in my abilities."

"Without the KAGE Foundation's generosity I would have had to miss out on this wonderful experience that allowed me to make lifelong friends, expand my horizons, learn and appreciate new knowledge, understand myself better, and gain self-confidence. I can honestly say that camp will always remain a part of my memories and will have a large impact on who I become both today and in the future."

The Foundation relies on individual donations and gifts from businesses. The Kentucky Savings Plan Trust is a generous benefactor but additional donations are needed. Together, we can make a difference in the future of these special young people.

"I now know that while I may not come from an affluent family, there is a group that will support me and my education even though my mother can't afford for me to get extra education..."

Your generous donation will help make it possible for gifted students to attend summer gifted programs offered by Kentucky's public universities. The KAGE Foundation is non-profit, and each contributor is entitled to a tax deduction allowable under the law. All contributors will be recognized in the KAGE Update and in the Foundation's annual report. Checks should be made payable to the KAGE Foundation and sent to the KAGE office at KAGE, PO Box 9610, Bowling Green, KY 42102-9610.

Your donation: \$25
Name:
Address:
Telephone #:
Email Address:
Checks should be made payable to the KAGE Foundation and sent to: KAGE Foundation • PO Box 9610 • Bowling Green, KY 42102-9610
Thank you for your support.



Gifted Education - It's the Right Thing to Do!

KAGE Foundation
Kentucky Association for Gifted Education
P. O. Box 9610
Bowling Green, KY 42102-9610



The KAGE Foundation has been providing financial support to gifted students since 1985. Financial contributions from donors like you have made the support possible. We hope that one of your continuing advocacy efforts will include donating to the KAGE Foundation.